

## MEDICAID PROVIDER BULLETIN

January 2019

### Medicare crossover claims for federally qualified health centers and rural health clinics

Effective immediately, the Department for Medicaid Services (DMS) will allow federally qualified health center (FQHC) and rural health clinic (RHC) Medicare crossover claims to be billed on either a *UB-04* or *CMS-1500* claim form and the electronic equivalent. Currently, if a provider bills crossover claims on a *UB-04* form, the claims are denying for incorrect billing form.

If you have questions about this communication, please contact your Provider Relations representative or Provider Services at **1-855-661-2028**.



<https://mediproviders.anthem.com/ky>